Total Current Liabilities 2,670,294

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity $9,442,831

Indiana Natural Gas Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 45889

BALANCE SHEET
As of December 31, 2022

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 3
Page 1 of 1

OPERATING REVENUES
Gas Sales $10,083,762
Other Gas Revenues 55,930

Total Operating Revenues 10,139,692

OPERATING EXPENSES
Natural Gas Purchased 6,251,017
Transmission Expense 127,237
Distribution Expense 776,968
Maintenance Expense 174,342
Customer Accounts Expense 350,793
Administrative and General Expense 1,193,298
Depreciation 592,810
Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 314,328
Income Taxes 86,668

Total Operating Expenses 9,867,461

Net Operating Income: 272,231

OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE - Net
Interest and Dividend Income 47,408
Interest Expense (17,844)
All Other Income, Net 18,551

Total Other Income and Expense - Net 48,115

Net Income $320,346

Indiana Natural Gas Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 45889

INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2022

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 1

Test Year
Unadjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES

Gas Sales 10,083,762$   3,893,467$   727,238$   4,620,705$
Eliminate GCA Revenue (6,165,657) Pet.
Weather Normalization 31,508 5-1(a)
Annualize Customers 25,828   5-1(b)
Reclassify Sales Customers to Transport (81,974)   Pet.

Other Gas Revenues 55,930 61,305 61,305
Collection, Reconnection, Disconnection and After Hour Fees 5,220   Pet.
Returned Payment Fees 155   Pet.

   Total Revenue 10,139,692 (6,184,920) 3,954,772 727,238 1 4,682,010

OPERATING EXPENSES

Natural Gas Purchased 6,251,017 (6,216,187)   6-1(a) 34,830 34,830
Other Operations and Maintenance Expenses 2,622,638 2,879,272 2,881,172
   Rate Case Expense 22,400 6-1(b)
   IURC Fee 5,028 6-4 1,067 1
   Energy Efficiency Contribution for NTA (10,600)   6-1(c)
   Payroll Expense 161,337 6-1(d)

Retirement Contribution 18,344 6-1(e)
   Bad Debt Expense 860 Pet. 833 1

Property Insurance 3,996 6-1(f)
Health Insurance 37,698 6-1(g)
Employee Gifts and Events (11,433) 6-1(h)
Lobbying Fees (780) 6-1(i)
Director Fees 2,250 Pet.
Contractor Fees 46,910 Pet.
Unrecovered Penalties 1,063 Pet.
IT Services (16,008) 6-1(j)
Fines for Missed Locates (3,000) Pet.
Outside Services (1,431) 6-1(k)

Depreciation Expense 592,810 55,342 6-2 648,152 648,152
Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 309,644 219,602 219,602
   Utility Receipts Tax (85,076) 6-3(a) 0 1
   Payroll Taxes 13,904 6-3(b)
   Property Taxes (18,870) Pet.
Income Taxes
   State Income Tax 4,684 3,324 6-5 8,008 35,542 1 43,550
   Federal Income Tax 62,528   (29,889)   6-5 32,639 144,858 1 177,497

Refund of Excess Accumulated Deferred Income Tax -   -   Pet. 0 0 0
Deferred Income Tax 24,140   -   Pet. 24,140 24,140

   Total Operating Expenses 9,867,461 (6,020,818) 3,846,643 182,300   4,028,943

Net Operating Income 272,231$   (164,102)$   108,129$   544,938$   653,067$

Indiana Natural Gas Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 45889

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

(a) New HDD Normals
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 31,508$

(b) Annualization of New Customers

(1)
Revenue Adjustments

Indiana Natural Gas Corporation
CAUSE NUMBER 45889

Settlement Revenue Adjustments

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 6
Page 1 of 3

(a) Natural Gas Purchased
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (6,216,187)$

(b) Rate Case Expense
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 22,400$

(c) Energy Efficiency Contribution for NTA
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (10,600)$